P \$90,00 097842

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of Assignor previously recorded on Reel 005023 Frame 0285. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Release of Security Interest by Secured Party.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent		04/04/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pace Industries, LLC
Street Address:	481 South Shiloh Drive
City:	Fayetteville
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72704
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	Pace Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	481 South Shiloh Drive	
City:	Fayetteville	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72704	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0978427	EST
Registration Number:	1546760	P PACE INDUSTRIES, INC.
Registration Number:	3706346	PACE INDUSTRIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2146614691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent TRADEMARK

900254825 REEL: 005024 FRAME: 0827

via US Mail. Phone: 214-953-6691 Email: b.k.drinkwater@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: B. K. Drinkwater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P. Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201 006659.0183 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: B. K. Drinkwater /B. K. Drinkwater/ Signature: Date: 05/10/2013 Total Attachments: 8 source=Pace Corrected TM Security Release#page1.tif source=Pace Corrected TM Security Release#page2.tif source=Pace Corrected TM Security Release#page3.tif source=Pace Corrected TM Security Release#page4.tif source=Pace Corrected TM Security Release#page5.tif source=Pace Corrected TM Security Release#page6.tif source=Pace Corrected TM Security Release#page7.tif source=Pace Corrected TM Security Release#page8.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY		
CONVEYING PART	ry data	.4.		
Name	e 6.30.13	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Corporation, as	Cabital 🎓		04/04/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWAR
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA			
Name:	Pace Industries	, LLC		
Street Address:	481 South Shil	oh Drive		
City:	Fayetteville			
State/Country:	ARKANSAS			
Postal Code:	72704			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			
Name:	Pace Industries	5. Inc.		
Street Address:				
City:	Fayetteville			
State/Country:	ARKANSAS			
Postal Code:	72704			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 3			
Property Typ	e Number	. 1	Word Mark	

	Registration Number:	1546760	P PACE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3	Registration Number:	0978427	EST
- 3	Registration Number:	3706346	PACE INDUSTRIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2146614691

Phone:

214-953-6691

Email:

b.k.drinkwater@bakerbotts.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is

unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: B. K. Drinkwater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 1:

2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600

Address Line 4:

Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006659.0183
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. K. Drinkwater
Signature:	/B. K. Drinkwater/
Date:	05/08/2013

Total Attachments: 5

source=Pace GECC 1 IP Release#page1.tif source=Pace GECC 1 IP Release#page2.tif source=Pace GECC 1 IP Release#page3.tif

source=Pace GECC 1 IP Release#page4.tif

source=Pace GECC 1 IP Release#page5.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM268422

Receipt Date:

05/08/2013

Fee Amount:

\$90

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of April 4, 2013, is made by General Electric Capital Corporation, as administrative agent ("Agent"), under that certain Credit Agreement (the "Credit Agreement") (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement dated as of July 16, 2008 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), and together with all general security agreements and trademark security agreements entered into in connection therewith or in connection with prior versions thereof, among Borrowers, Holdings and the other Credit Parties (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"), the Agent and the Lenders signatory thereto from time to time (each individually a "Lender" and collectively, the "Lenders"), the Lenders made credit extensions to the Credit Parties;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, and pursuant to those certain Trademark Security Agreements and Patent Security Agreements described on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), the Grantors granted to Agent a security interest in certain trademarks and patents owned by them, including those listed on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on the dates and on the reels and frames as set forth on <u>Annex I</u> hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, Agent, on behalf of itself and as agent to each other Lender, hereby unconditionally, irrevocable and absolutely terminates, releases and forever discharges hereby without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and Agent hereby retransfers and reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that Agent may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Grantor.

Agent agrees, at the Grantors' expense, to provide them with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release and record of the Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

CH\1452328.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as

Agent

By: // COLON ARBITATE
Name: // CHERON ARBITATE
Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral]

The Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 16, 2008 by Pace Industries, LLC and Pace Industries, Inc. in favor of Agent, which was recorded with the USPTO on July 16, 2008 at Reel 3817, Frame 0099.

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION/APPLICATION NUMBERS

Trådemark	Serial No.	Registration No./Date	Date Filed
Pace Industries, Inc.	73755654	1546760 July 4, 1989	October 3, 1988
EST	72444387	978427 February 2, 1974	December 22, 1972
<i>⊘PACE</i>	77503562	3706346 November 3, 2009	June 19, 2008

CH\1452328.2

The Patent Security Agreement dated as of July 16, 2008 by Pace Industries, LLC in favor of Agent, which was recorded with the USPTO on July 16, 2008 at Reel 021243, Frame 0399.

PATENT NUMBERS

PATENT NUMBER	DATE FILED	DATE ISSUED
6.776.212	July 30, 2002	August 17, 2004
7.363.957	July 9, 2004	April 29, 2008
6.779.583	July 30, 2002	August 24, 2004
7.299.855	July 8, 2004	November 27, 2007
6.772.821	July 30, 2002	August 10, 2004
7.516.774	November 15, 2007	April 14, 2009
7.677.295	March 14, 2008	March 16, 2010

CH\1452328.2

The Amendment to Patent Security Agreement dated as of February 17, 2011 by Pace Industries, LLC in favor of Agent, which was recorded with the USPTO on February 18, 2011 at Reel 025825, Frame 0049.

PATENT NUMBERS

			The same of the sa
-	PATENT NUMBER	DATE FILED	DATE ISSUED
	7.766.070	April 13, 2009	August 3, 2010
	7.958.927	February 2, 2010	June 14, 2011

CH\1452328.2

RECORDED: 05/10/2013